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1 Launching of the 2011 OSP Short-Term Capacity (OSP STC) from 
1st April 2012 to 31st March 2013. 

 

TIGF and Enagás are pleased to announce the launching of the Open Subscription Period for 
Short-Term Capacity (OSP STC 2011) at the interconnection point of Larrau between Spain 
and France in according to the: 

 

A. “Procedures for the commercialisation of existing and committed capacity at the 
cross border point of Larrau between France and Spain” 

B.  and the their appendixes: 

Appendix 4 – Binding transmission capacity request form for STC, 1st Phase. 

Appendix 5 – Binding transmission capacity request form for STC, 2nd Phase. 

 

 

All the documentation to participate in the 2011 OSP STC is published at Enagás and TIGF 
websites. 

Please find below the Capacities to be offered from 1st April 2012 to 31st March 2013 through 
the 2011 OSP STC (Table 1) and the 2011 OSP STC Calendar (Table 2). 

 

Table 1: Capacities offered though the 2011 OSP STC. 

Capacities in 
MWh/day 

Apr 
2012 

May 
2012 

Jun 
2012 

Jul 
2012 

Aug 
2012 

Sep 
2012 

Oct 
2012 

Nov 
2012 

Dec 
2012 

Jan 
2013 

Feb 
2013 

Mar 
2013

 Summer Winter 

ENAGÁS  TIGF 
Code: LAR-SUDNOR 

Capacity offered 
through the 2011 

OSP STC 
10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000

 TIGF  ENAGÁS 
Code: LAR-NORSUD 

Capacity offered 
through the 2011 

OSP STC 
4,496 

 
 

4,496 

 
 

4,496 

 
 

4,496 

 
 

4,496 

 
 

4,496 

 
 

4,496 

 
 

4,496 

 
 

4,496 

 
 

4,496 

 
 

4,496 

 
 

4,496

 

 

 

 



 

2011 OSP STC 
 

Notification of Short Term Capacity offering (1st April 2012 – 31st March 2013) 
 

 

6th October 2011 3/3
 

 

 

Table 2: 2011 OSP STC Calendar 

 

Communication to the market Early November 
2011 

 

Starting date for First Phase 
reception of capacity requests

10th  Nov 2011 

Closing date for First Phase 
reception of capacity requests

15th  Nov 2011 

Initial allocation of capacities 18th  Nov 2011 

FIRST PHASE 

 

 

Starting date for Second 
Phase reception of capacity 
requests 

21st Nov 2011 

Closing date for Second 
Phase reception of capacity 
requests 

25th  Nov 2011 

Final allocation of capacities  

 

Communication and approval 
by NRA’s of final allocation 

29th  Nov 2011 

 

1st Dec 2011 

SECOND PHASE 

 

 

 

Publication of allocated 
capacities in the 2011 OSP 
STC 

5th Dec 2011  

 
The closing hour is 24h00 for all the dates in table 2. 

 

 


